



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 21/2024 & CM APPL. 485/2024**

AMIT GUPTA & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

versus

JAGDEV KAUSHIK & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Arjun Basra, Adv. for R-3
(Through VC)
Mr. Mayank Sharma, Adv. on behalf
of Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, ASC for
MCD.
M: 9891826827
Email: ashutosh_402@hotmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

22.04.2024

1. List on 13th September, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 22, 2024/kr