



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 21/2024 and CM APPL. 485/2024**

AMIT GUPTA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Mrs. Rimp
Gupta, Advs.**

versus

JAGDEV KAUSHIK & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Heetu Arora Sethi, ASC,
Mr. Prakhar Man Tripathi,
Advs. for R-3**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

13.09.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today, as he went out of station for a COFEPOSA matter, in which His Lordship is a Member of the Advisory Board.

Re-notify on 06.12.2024.

(By ORDER)

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 13, 2024

(U)