



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 21/2024 & CM APPL. 485/2024, CM APPL. 57163/2024, CM APPL. 57164/2024**

AMIT GUPTA & ANR.Petitioners
Through: **Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Mrs. Rimpdy Gupta, Mr. Mukesh Goyal, Advs.**
versus

JAGDEV KAUSHIK & ORS.Respondents
Through: **Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, ASC with Mr. Arman Monga, Adv. for MCD**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
05.03.2025

There is a Full Court Reference to bid farewell to the Hon'ble
Mr. Justice Anoop Kumar Mendiratta.
Renotify on 10.07.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MARCH 05, 2025
sp