



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 21/2024 CM APPL. 485/2024 CM APPL.**
57163/2024 CM APPL. 57164/2024
AMIT GUPTA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta and Mrs. Rimpay
Gupta Advocates for Petitioner

versus

JAGDEV KAUSHIK & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, ASC with
Mr. Arman Monga, Adv. for MCD

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
10.07.2025

In view of the Division Bench matters with Hon'ble the Chief Justice, the matter cannot be taken up today.

List on 08th October 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 10, 2025/JYH