



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 21/2024 and CM APPLs.485/2024, 57163/2024
AMIT GUPTA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta and Ms. Rimpay
Gupta, Advs. (through v/c)

versus

JAGDEV KAUSHIK & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Nitin Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Kumar, Sr. Central Govt.
Counsel for R-2 / Delhi Police.
Mr. Mukesh Goyal and Mr. Akshay,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. Hon'ble Judge is busy in Administrative Meeting.
2. List on 07.07.2026.

By order

Court Master

APRIL 29, 2026/at