



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 21/2024 & CM APPL. 485/2024, CM APPL. 57163/2024**

AMIT GUPTA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Pankaj Gupta Advocate**
versus

JAGDEV KAUSHIK & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Nitin Kumar, Ms. Kanishka Sharma, Advocates for R-1 and 2 (M:9873867953)**
Mr. Niraj Kumar, Sr. Central Govt. Counsel for R-3 (M:9810020341)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **07.07.2026**

1. List on 18th November, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 7, 2026